D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Jun 14, 2018
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
TM2DMM24DRF
discrete I/O module M238 - 16 inputs 24 V DC - 8
output relay - terminal block
Price* : 504.00 USD
Discontinued
TM2DMM24DRF  has not been replaced. Please contact your
customer care center for more information.
Main
Range of product Modicon M238 logic controller
Product or component type Discrete I/O module
Discrete input number 16
Discrete input voltage 24 V
Discrete input voltage type DC
Discrete output number 8
Discrete output type Relay
Complementary
Range compatibility Advantys OTB
Twido
Input voltage limits 20.4...28.8 V
Discrete input logic Sink or source
Discrete input current 7 mA
Input impedance 3.4 kOhm
Discrete output function 1 NO
Current per channel 2 A
Current per output common 7 A
Number of common point 1 for input
2 for output
Contact resistance <= 45 mOhm
Response time <= 10 ms from state 0 to state 1 output
<= 5 ms from state 1 to state 0 output
4 ms at state 0 input
4 ms at state 1 input
Minimum switching current 0.1 mA 0.1 V DC
Isolation between channels None
Isolation between channels and
internal logic
2300 V for 1 minute (output)
500 V for 1 minute (input)
2
Isolation between input channel and
output channel
1500 V for 1 minute
Isolation between output channels
group
1500 V for 1 minute
Mechanical durability 20000000 cycles
Electrical durability 100000 cycles 0.5 A AC-15 240 V AC cos phi = 0.35 inductive
100000 cycles 1 A AC-15 240 V AC cos phi = 0.7 inductive
100000 cycles 1 A DC-13 24 V DC inductive (L/R = 7 ms)
100000 cycles 2 A 240 V AC resistive
100000 cycles 2 A 30 V DC resistive
Current consumption 45 mA 24 V DC at state 1 for all input/output
65 mA 5 V DC at state 1 for all input/output
Local signalling 1 display block
Electrical connection 1 spring terminal block
Mounting support 35 mm symmetrical DIN rail
Product weight 0.31 lb(US) (0.14 kg)
Environment
Depth 2.76 in (70 mm)
Height 3.54 in (90 mm)
Width 1.69 in (42.9 mm)
Ordering and shipping details
Category 22531 - PLCS, TWIDO, TWD
Discount Schedule PC12
GTIN 00785901687610
Nbr. of units in pkg. 1
Package weight(Lbs) 0.52000000000000002
Returnability N
Country of origin JP
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  1039  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available
Product end of life instructions Available
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months